82nd AWUAL

NEW ENGLAND
INTERCOLLEGIATE AMATEUR
ATHLETIO ASSOCIATIOR

TRACK AWD PUELD CHAMPTIOHCHIPS

SATURDAY, MAY 24, 1369
JACE RYDER TRACK
BOSTON COLLEGE
CHESTNUT HILL
HASSACRUSETTS

PINAL TESM STANMDINGS:

BOLY CROSS ‘ 38 9

COAST GUARD 35 8
RORTHEASTERN ' 26 7

CONNECTICUT 23 4
MASSACRUSETTS 22 1/2 3

BOSTON COLLESE VERMONT i

BROWH BENTLEY o

BHODE ISLAND BATES ]

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT BRAMDEIS o

BOSTON URIVERSITY BRINITY 0

NEW RAMPSHIRE YESLEY2S 0

AMHERST WORCEE[ER POLYTECH G

MIT 10

QUTSTANDING COMPEYITOR AWARD (Field Ewents) - Jon Rese (Springfield
OUSSTANDING COMPETITOR AWARD (Rumni:g events) Azt Dulomg (Holy Cro:

QUTSTANDING WEW ENOLAND COACH AWARD Ed Tuckeyr (Coast Gua
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RUNNING EVENTS «-'*_};-;g;z“ms

3000 Meter Steeplechase

540 Yard Relay

Mile Run

120 High Hurdles

&40 Yard Dach

- 100 Yazd Dash

880 Yard Run

4. Lee

CHAMPIONSHIPS -- BOSTOR

Ben WILSOW
Charles LANG
Robert FALLOW
Leo BUART
Tom DERDERTAN

i,
2,
3.
4o
3o

Coest Guawrd
U Hass
Hely Cross
U Conn

i
2,
3
4,
5.

Art DULGHC
Craig MC COLL
Willism YOUWG
Peter HOSS
John VITALE

Praction: 174

6601

1.
2.
3.
4,
35

Greg MACEE

John DI COSIMO
Jeff BARNISTER
Steve HUNGNESS
Pete WHITPIELD

Dan O°DBONKELL
Jon STEINHART
Robert STEDECK
THOMPSON

Steve GREEM

i
2,
3.

3.

1.
2.
3.
&0
5o

Greg MAGEE

George CARTER
Mike JOHNSON -
Robert AMARAL
Dave MARBLE

Steve FLANACAN
Mike SCANLON
Arthur MARTIN
Joseph JAMIESOR
Paul JACKSON

20
2.
3.
&,
5.

COLLEGE -- MAY 24, 1969

MIT 8:51.8 =
UiaE 9 H 69 o 6
2111 09:20.0
UMaga 9:20.%
UMass 9:41:0

# NWEICAAA Reeord

HC “:05’91

U COFN 4:08.0

U CONE £:08.6

BU 4:09.8

UCONN 4:13.3

2 3/

2:06,.2 3:05.0

e 14.5

Cent. Coan.

UnH

15 ¢

URY

HC 479

Amhetst 3801

Tnfts &'801

Browa 48.4

Brown 48,6

€G 2.9

BOSTON STATE

BC

UCONN

UMASS

UCONN 1:51.1

Ny 1:51.3

HC 1:51.6

BC 1:51.7

G 1:52.1

Boston Collegse (Johnson, Doherty, Ryamn, Casey) 41.7

41,7
42,2
42,92
43.2
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8298 W.E.I.A.A.A; CHAMPIONSHIPS ~~ BGSTON COLLEGE = MAY 24, 19692

FIELD EVENTS - FINALS

Long Jump 1,

3.
4o
3.
Hammer_Throw 1.

- 30
&
,59

Discus 1,
e 5.
3.
4,

B

Triple Jump 1,
o 2,
3,

&q
35

Bigh Jump i ¢

4.
5.

. Javelin 1
LTI o2,
03,
4o
s,

~-Shot Pug i S

2s

N 39

. '&Ao
RN

" Pole Vault 1.

e 20
30
&o

Greg OUELLETTE
Edward FANNING
Dan BURKE
Richard DYER

Richard BLAKE

Richard NARCESSE&N

2. Roger BEST

Brown
Holy Cross

Boaton {ollege

U Mass :
Springfield

Rhode Island
Bowdoia

Williay 177
Harold KRAUSE
Sanford MAGZD

Andy KENNEY
Mike GRISCO
Doug BROWN
Phill Cemway .
David SCHLATRA

Bruce PLATZ
Court COSENZA
Paul WILLIAMS
Dsen BURKE
Jemee TELLISON

John WINSROWICZ
Bruce PLATZE
Fred SCRIBNER
Calvin CARPENTER’
Jeﬁn AREANSAN
Ross NEWCOMB

Ed TRENGROVE
Sanford STODDARD
Francis PETERS
William CURRIER

Williem BI MAGISTRIS .

Andy KENNY
Philip CONWAY
Horace JEWHINGS
David MISHALOF
Bruce WENTWORTH

Jon BOSE’
Greg OLSON
Axrt KADISH
Scott SOMERS
Dennis SIROIS

William COLITE.. .

22° 8 3/4
1/2

1/2

195° 6
184° 6

181°11

Northeastern
Cent. Conns

Coast Guard

Bogton U,

U Maés )

Coast Guard
ORI

S¢. Conn.
BC

WU

BU

Copast Guard
NU

U Maes

U Mags
Springfield

Cent. Comn.
Brown

S0, Conn.
BY

URY

i)

BU
URI
NU
Brown

Springfield
Boston State
So. Conn
Brown

Coast Cuard
U Conn

46°

BYiE

"'66

2267 6
:2159 9

173° 9 i

169° §

=1617 9
.. '»161g

156° 8

155°10

148° 2

e
316

45°
45°¢

44°
.69
6°

6

2 (fever misses!
] ; 2

tie

O OMWN S ., n&muw

21330 .
2077 3
204973

'56° 9
54°°1 1/4
'52°310 1/2

'51° 6 3/4
477 51/2

C ,: 15“ 6“

1t 6" (fewer) f?

e e

6"

69

6 L]




82nd N.E.I.A.A.A. Championships -- Boston College -- May 24, 1969

Bernie Sadoski
Keith Barksdale

Central Conn.
Brown

120 yard High Hurdles -- Four Heats~- three best

tieat 1.

Heat 2.

Heat 3.

Heat 4.

100 yard dash --

Heat 1.
Heat 2.
Heat 3.

Heat 4.

Steve Hungness
Leon ‘Spinney
William Robbins

Joe DiCosimo
Gerald Spellman
Bruce Wallace

Jeff Bannister
Penti Auvinen
Peter Whitfield

Coast Guard
URI
Brown

Central Conn.
U. Mass.
Amherst

N.H.
N.U.
URI

Greg Magee Coast Guard
Alan Feinberg So. Conn.
Paul Williams Bates

~- Four Heats -- three best
Mike Jchnson B.C.
bavid Marble U. Mass.
John Fonville Bowdoin
Lindsey McQuater Bowdoin
Keith Barksdale Brown
Walter Mayo U. Mass.

Greg Magee
Geoffrey Smith
William Doherty

Robert Amaral
George Carter
Bernie Sodaski

Coast Guard
N.H.
B.C.

U. Conn.
Boston State
Central Conn.

Running Events -~ Trials

St.

220 yard dash -- Four Heats -- three best from each for semi-finals

Heat 1. Geoffrey Smith N.H.
John Casey B.C.
Karl Farme N.U.

Heat 2. Jim Reed Amherst _
Robert DeSantis Central Conn.
Mike Johnson B.C.

| Heat 3. Stephan Chase U. Mass.

Edward Fanning H.C.
Ronald Hunterx N.U,

Heat 4. John Fonville Bowdoin

St.

St.

st.

Time
22.8

22.2

22.1

22.3

15.2

15.4

14.9

14.3

909

10.0

9.9

9,9
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Trials -- continued

440 yard intermediate hurdles --- best six times qualified for finals-- *
Heat 1. Peter Whitfield URI 55.2%
Gerald Spellman U. Mass. 56.1
George Hill H.C. 56.5
Heat 2. Michael Roberts N.U. 54.6%
Steve Robertson Brown 54.9
Bruce Wallace Amherst 55.2%
John Treacy B.C. 55.4
David Rakita Springfield 57.9
Heat 3. Feff Bannister N.H. 54.2%
Bob Cross Coast Guard 56.2
Penti Auvinen N.U. 56.3
Vic Decyk Anmherst 57.6
John Isles B.C. 58.5
Heat 4. Joe DiCosimo Cemtral Conn. St. 53.0%
James Boicourt Amherst 56.0
Stantial Lyford Bates 58.5
David Goodof Bowdoin 60.3
Edward O'Connor N.U. 60.9
880 vard run --nine fastest times --%
Heat 1. Francis Kelley N.U. 154:8
Donald Ricciato B.C. 155.8
Walter Oberg Central Conn. St. 156.5
George Atkinson Springfield 157.7
James Snides WPI 158.7
Heat 2. Arthur Martin H.C. 153.0%
Diego Gonzalez U. Mass. 154.6
Charles Zepp WPI 155.8
Davis Richardson N.H. 156.7
Pete Vitousek Anherset
Heat 3. Joseph Jameson H.C. 153.0%
Paul Jackson Coast Guard 153.9*
Stu Mayo Amherst 154.5%
William Donaldson U. Mass. 157.5
Roger Moffat Springfield 202.0
Heat 4. Everett Schenk Brown 153.9%
Glenn Acroyd Bates 154, 5%
John Stozm Central Conn. St. 155.5
Ed Lyons N.U. 201.5
Bob Moore Trinity 203.8
Heat 5. Steve Flanagan U Conn 152.3%
Michael Scanlon N,.U. 152.5%
Art Cesanio Central Conn. State 154.3%
Frank Walsh B.C. 156.3
Charles Snyder B.U. 158.9



Trials continued

440 yard dash -~ six best times -- ¥

Heat 1.

Heat 2.

Heat 3.

Heat 4.

Dan O'Donnell
Mark Murray
Jim Parziale
Bob Wear

-Dave Robinsqn.

Bob Stadeck
Lee Thompson
Peter Hardy
Geoxge Pacheo
Ralph Souppa

Steve Greene
Bob Marrell
Bob Hasselbaum
Dave Abnesamra
Bob Ihne

Jon Steinhart
Larry Kelley
Nick Ryan
John Baratta
John Dunphy

N.H.
Springfield

Tufts
Brown
Bowdoin
U. Conn.
N.U.

Brown
Springfield
U, Mass.
H.C.
Amherst

Amhexrst
MIT
H.C.
U. Conn.
B.C.

220 yard dash-- three best for finals -- * they are :

Heat 1. Jim Reed Amherst

John Casey B.C.

Bernie Sodaskie Central Conn. St.
Heat 2. Steve Chase U. Mass.

Bob DiSantis Central Conn. St.

Mike Johnson B.C.

_ FIRALS

120 high hurdles ~- two heats -- three best in each are
Heat 1. Jeff Bannister N.H.

Peter Whitfield URI

Steve Hungness Coast Guard
Heat 2. Greqg HMagee Coast Guard

100 yard dash

Heat 1.

Heat 2.

Joa DiCosimo
William Robbins

Mike Johnson
George Carter
Bob Amaral

Greg Mages
David Marble
Bernle Sodaskie.

Central Conn. St.
Brown

-— two heats -— three best from each are

BOC.
Boston State
U. Conn.

Coast Guard
U. Mass.,
Central Conn. State

.9

48.1%
49.0%
49.3
50.2
50.5

48,5
48,.9%
50.6
50.9
51.6

48.8%
49.3

.49

33

9
1

52.8

48.3%
49.3
50.5
51.2
51.9

21.9

22.2

14.5

14.5

10.0

10.0



